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CASE NO. CASE NAME
TRIAL 

ORDER

PRETRIAL 

CONFERENCE

TUESDAY  

JURY 

SELECTION

TRIAL DATE DAYS Plaintiff(s) ATTORNEY(S) Defendant(s) ATTORNEY(S)

1 24CA78 Natasha Westpfahl vs. AJ Smith, Sheriff 3/6/25 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26 2.5
Jeffrey Berglulnd (850) 765-7891; 

jberglund@forthepeople.com; 

michelledavis@forthepeople.com

William Armistead (850) 422-2420; 

warmistead@coppinsmonroe.com; 

sgraham@coppinsmonroe.com

2 25CA2
Frost Pottery Garden vs. Seascape 

Insurance Group  - STAYED
4/11/25 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26 2.5

Heather Cherepkai (813) 939-3227; 

heathercherepkai@floridabusiness 

lawyer.com

Ben Andrews / Stephanie Clark & Jennifer 

Bagby (850) 222-3533; bandrews@penning 

tonlaw.com; sclark@penningtonlaw.com

3 23CA40

Troy & Michelle Cooke / Daniel & 

Nicole Combs v. MJM Carrabell and PM 

Lodging - SETTLED

6/17/25 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26 2
Michael Rayboun (850) 907-3313; 

mike@flalawfirm.com; 

michelle@flalawfirm.cmo

Luke Grabowski & Steven Puritz (850) 222-

3533; smp-eservice@penningtonlaw.com; 

knolen@penningtonlaw.com | Craig Dennis 

(850) 422-3345; craig@djmf-law.com

4 25CA3
Sheena Klink v. Franklin County - 

SETTLED
6/18/25 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26 2.5

John Foote (850) 201-2486; 

jfoote@forthepeople.com; 

mwalker@forthepeople.com

Jennifer Hawkins / William Warner (850) 784-

7772; pleadings@warnerlaw.us

5 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26

6 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26

7 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26

8 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26

9 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26

10 3/12/26 3/31/26 3/31/26
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JURY 
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TRIAL DATE DAYS Plaintiff(s) ATTORNEY(S) Defendant(s) ATTORNEY(S)

1 24CA52 Eldon Hulsey v. Beverly Morris 6/17/25 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26 3
John Foote (850) 201-2486; 

jfoote@forthepeople.com; 

mwalker@forthepeople.com;

M. Austin Moretz / Chinyere Nwgbuo (850) 436-

7000; moretzservice@gallowaylawfirm.com

2 24CA82 HOBO's To Go, LLC v. Sean O'Shea 6/17/25 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26 3to4
Luke Grabowski (850) 222-3533; 

lgrabowski@penningtonlaw.com; 

jskipper@penningtonlaw.com

Juan Palerm (772) 206-0181; 

palermlaw@gmail.com; juan@palermlaw.com

3 25CA5
Brooke McMullen v. Michael Roper and 

Jayme Roper - SETTLED
5/22/25 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26 4

John Foote (850) 201-2486; 

jfoote@forthepeople.com; 

mwalker@forthepeople.com

Dania Saavedra / Gabriel Gonzalez (305) 407-

9570; dania@sselegal.com; 

karen@sselegal.com; zach@sselegal.com

4 24CA16
Katherine Ives v. Crooked Creek Turf, 

Log & Cattle Co., LLC
6/18/25 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26 3

Brian Davidson (850) 640-2030; 

brian@davidsonfirmllc.com

Raphael Rashkin / Michael Roscoe (813) 906-

0529; raphael@rashkinlaw.com; 

michael@rashkinlaw.com || Aaron Alfano  / 

James Salmon (941) 684-0100; (513) 579-0080; 

5 25CA45
Stephen & Stacy Ducker v. Kevin & 

Valerie Robson
11/13/25 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26 2

Ethan Andrew Way (850) 412-0142; 

ethan@waylawfirm.com; 

ethanandrewway@gmail.com

Harley Herman (813) 704-6892; 

hh@hermanandhermanesq.com; 

hermandandhermanlaw@gmail.com

6 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26

7 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26

8 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26

9 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26

10 8/13/26 9/1/26 9/1/26

SEPTEMBER 1 - 4 - (3 FULL DAYS FOR TRIAL | PICK JURY & GO)
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TRIAL DATE DAYS Plaintiff(s) ATTORNEY(S) Defendant(s) ATTORNEY(S)

1 25CA28 Sharol Furtak v. Austin White, et al. 8/7/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26 3to4
Matthew Foster / Samuel Watford (850) 

222-2000; matt@toomuchatstake.com

Jeffrey Rubin / David Weiger (561) 697-8088; 

jrubin@conroysimberg.com

2 25CA24
Mykaela Wetzel v. Progressive - 

DISMISSED by Plt
8/8/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26 2

Samuel Watford / Ryan Hobbs (850) 222-

2000; swatford@toomuchatstake.com

Elizabeth Burgess / John Van Hise (904) 659-

9092; jvanhise@tysonmendes.com

3 25CA26 Samuel Stanfill v. Suncoast, et al 8/8/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26 2
James Tunison (404) 255-6677; 

jim@lawersatlanta.com

Brian Orsborn (813) 771-6559; 

brian@bcflalaw.cm

4 25CA43
Robert Mullinax v. St. George Island 

Business Assn.
10/30/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26 4

Craig Richards (850) 222-2000; 

craig@toomuchatstake.com

Erica Williams (813) 223-1900; 

ewilliams@hamiltonmillerlaw.com

5 25CA36 Hannah Wheeler v. Erin Peck 10/30/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26 2
Todd Hunter (850) 222-7777; 

thunter@scottandwallacelaw.com

Stephanie Clark (850) 222-3533; 

sclark@penningtonlaw.com

6 25CA39 Thomas Buncak v. City of Carrabelle 11/13/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26
3 - 1 

Half

J. Karl Grucks (850) 481-4167; 

joseph.trucks@forthepeople.com

Heath Stokley (850) 422-2420; 

hstokley@coppinsmonroe.com

7 25CA54
Larry Millender v. Jason White 

Construction & Leonard Shiver
11/13/25 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26

3 - 1 

Half

Ryan Molaghan (850) 777-7777; 

ryan@fasigbrooks.com

Ramsey Revell (850) 297-0090; 

rrevell@andrewscrabtree.com

8 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26

9 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26

10 11/12/26 12/1/26 12/1/26

DECEMBER 1-4 - (3 FULL DAYS FOR TRIAL | PICK JURY & GO)
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